03-24-2004

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Newval-Tech Knowledge Services and Investments Ltd. 3 2 2 -	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Newval-Tech Knowledge Services and Investments Ltd. 2. Name and address of receiving party Name: Marco Luzzatto. Internal Address: Street Address:	s or copy hereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Newval-Tech Knowledge Services and Investments Ltd. 3 _ 2 _ 2 _ 5 _ 5	-M
Newval-Tech Knowledge Services and Investments Ltd. Name: Marco Luzzatto. Internal Address: Street Address:	NANCE SEC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes x No Internal Address: Street Address:	NCE SEC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	SEC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	EC.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	0, 2
x Assignment Merger	Carle Carlo
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Tel-Aviv	
	ip: <u>64683</u>
Execution Date: March 17, 2004 Additional name(s) & JY6 address(es) attached:	es x No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new appliation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):	
6,449,359	ļ
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: Arnold H. Krumholz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Enclosed	
Street Address: X Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged to (Form 2038 enclosed)	credit card
8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: Zip:	ĺ
Westfield NJ 07090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	[
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Arnold H. Krumholz Marc	th 18, 2004
	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

03/24/2004 GTON11 00000028 121095 6449359 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> **PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0661**



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I

Marco Luzzatto, an Israeli citizen residing at 33 Betzalel Street. Tel-Aviv 64683, Israel



I am the owner and assignee of U.S. Patent No. 6,449,359 B1, granted on September 10, 2002

AND WHEREAS, NEWVAL-TECH KNOWLEDGE SERVICES AND INVESTEMENTS LTD, an Israeli company of 33 Betzalel Street. Tel-Aviv 64683, Israel, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for said U.S. Patent, and the undersigned for himself and his legal representative, heirs and assigns, does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said U.S. Patent to said assignee, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said U.S. patent and, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said U.S. Patent may become involved, to sign al lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said U.S. Patent, the expenses incident to said registration to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date

Deamber 8,2005

Marco Luzzatto

Witness

Amn Buln

@COPY

#270230

@COPY

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0662

Docket No.: LUZZATTO 3.3-089 Annuity (PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Letters Patent of:

Luzzatto et al.

Patent No.: 6,449,359

Issued: September 10, 2002

For: TELEPHONE IDENTIFICATION CALLING

APPARATUS AND PROCEDURES

DOCUMENT AFFECTING TITLE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

The undersigned hereby assert that the assignment document which was executed on December 8, 2003 (a copy of which is attached hereto) with respect to U.S. Patent No. 6,449,359 ("the '359 patent") and which was forwarded to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2003, was executed in error, and that neither party actually intended for the '359 patent to be assigned from Marco Luzzatto to Newvaltech Knowledge Services and Investments Ltd. The undersigned therefore agree that the prior assignment is a nullity, and that the '359 is and should be the property of Marco Luzzatto in his individual capacity.

Date: 17 March 2004

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

Marco Luzzatto 33 Betzalel Street Tel-Aviv 64683 **ISRAEL**

NEWVALTECH KNOWLEDGE SERVICES AND INVESTMENTS LTD.

Marco Luzzatto, Director

481213_1.DOC

MAR-18-2004 04:46

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0663